PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	In bankruptcy, Final Decree and Order Closing Chapter 11 cases

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FASTSHIP, INC.	09/24/2012
THORNYCROFT, GILES & CO., INC.	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquidating Trust of Fastship, Inc., et al. c\o The Brownstein Corporation	
Street Address:	441 East Hector Street, Suite 205	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7685953
Patent Number:	7581508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033312666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

	PATENT
Signature:	/Ronald J. Shore/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Shore
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1695.10475800

REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0778

DP \$80.00 7685

Date:	06/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif		
source=InBankruptcy,FinalDecreeAndOrderClosingChapter11Cases#page1.tif		
source=InBankruptcy,FinalDecreeAndOrderClosingChapter11Cases#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0779

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	Attorney Docket No. 1695.10475S00		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): FASTSHIP, INC. AND THORNYCROFT, GILES & CO., INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Liquidating Trust of Fastship, Inc., et al. c/o The Brownstein Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 441 East Hector Street, Suite 205		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: September 24, 2012. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other - in bankruptcy, Final Decree and Order Closing Chapter 11 cases.	City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
	7,685,953 7,581,508		
Additional number(s) att	ached ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2		
Name: Ronald J. Shore ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: Expiration date: b. Deposit account number: 01-2135		
	Authorized User Name:		
DO NOT USE 1	<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

/Ronald J. Shore/

Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577

Name of Person Signing

06/20/2013

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:) Chapter 11
FASTSHIP, INC., et al.,) Case No. 12-10968 (BLS)) Jointly Administered
Debtors.) Re: Docket No. 159 and 163

FINAL DECREE AND ORDER CLOSING CHAPTER 11 CASES

Upon consideration of the Motion² of FastShip, Inc., et al. (the "<u>Debtors</u>") for Entry of Final Decree and Closing of Chapter 11 Cases; and it appearing that due and adequate notice has been provided; and it appearing that the estates of the above-captioned debtors were substantively consolidated for administrative purposes only; and after due consideration and deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is hereby:

ORDERED, that the Motion is granted; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Plan has been substantially consummated, as all property to be transferred under the plan has been transferred and distribution under the Plan has commenced; and it is further

ORDERED, that pursuant to Bankruptcy Code § 350(a), Bankruptcy Rule 3022, and Local Rule 5009-1(a), Case Nos. 12-10968 (FastShip, Inc.), 12-10970 (FastShip Atlantic, Inc.), and 12-10971 (Thornycroff, Giles & Co., Inc.) are hereby closed; and it is further

7302904 V1

The Debtors, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's tax identification number, are as follows: FastShip, Inc. (8309) (Case No. 12-10968 (BLS)), FastShip Atlantic, Inc. (0980) (Case No. 12-10970 (BLS)) and Thornycroft, Giles & Co., Inc. (1142) (Case No. 12-10971 (BLS)). The mailing address for the Debtors is: Liquidating Trust of FastShip, Inc., et al., e/o The Brownstein Corporation, 441 East Hector Street, Suite 205, Conshohocken, PA 19428.

² Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Motion.

ORDERED, that the Court shall retain jurisdiction pursuant to the Plan and Confirmation

Order to the extent necessary to enforce this Order, and for all other applicable purposes.

Dated: September 24, 2012

HONORABLE BRENDAN L. SHANNON United States Bankruptcy Court Judge

-2-

7302904 V1